

b

ITEM NO.103(MM)

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 134 OF 2005

G.VENKATSH MURTHY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence and permission to
file additional documents and office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 135 of 2005

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence and permission to
file additional documents and office report)

Date: 11/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Tanuj Bagga Sharma A.C

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters are adjourned for a week on the
ground that the mother of the counsel appearing
for the appellant is not well.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER